**National Health Mission** 

Himachal Pradesh.

No.HFW-H/Quality Assurance/2014/NHM

Dated:

## NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon the approval of the State Government, District Quality Assurance Unit in each District of the State is hereby constituted as under with immediate effect:-

- 1. District Health Officer (MOH) Chairperson
- 2. District Nodal Officer of the Programme Member
- 3. Administrative- cum-Programme Assistant Member

The terms of reference of the Committee will be as under:-

1 Ensure roll out of standard protocols for RMNCH+A services .

2 Develop a plan for the Quality Assurance at each level of health Institution in phased manner.

- 3 Disseminating the quality guidelines & tools and methodology to be followed at district and sub-district level.
- 4 Develop a field travel plan for independent and joint (with State teams) visits to the health facilities in the districts by members of the District Quality Assurance Unit.
- 5 Following these visits, prepare the draft report and recommendations.
- 6 Mentor the facility in-charges at the district for implementing quality improvement measures at the facilities.
- 7 Compile and collate monthly data received from facilities on outcome level indicators, especially those related to cases of adverse outcomes/ complications in maternal, neonatal and child health; maternal infant & child deaths( all cases), disease control programme and share it with the DQAC members and discuss with DQAC meeting.

8 Send the regular reports on sterilization related indicators(deaths, complications, failures) to the State after ratification of the same by the Chairperson of the DQAC.

9 Review the implementation of the National Family Planning Indemnity Scheme/ payment of compensation in the district, based on reports received from the facilities as well as from the visits undertaking by the DQAU members.

Any other matter referred by MD,NHM or state Government.

All other previous Committees formed under Family Planning stands subsumed in the Quality Assurance Committees.

OBECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVA 1 9 DEC 2014

KASUMPTI, SHIMLA - 9

Mission Director (NRHM) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla E-mail: md-hp-nrhm@nic.in Phone: 0177-2624505

Endst:As above

## Dated:

Copy is forwarded to:-

- The Additional Chief Secretary (Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- The Director Health and Family & Welfare, Shimla-9 1.
- The Director Medical Education& Research, HP, Shimla-9 2.
- 3.
- All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh. All the Chief Medical Officers in Himachal Pradesh for information and further 4.
- 5. transmission to Members.
- The SPO (QA) NHM, HP, Shimla-9. 6.

Mission Director (NRHM) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla E-mail: md-hp-nrhm@nic.in Phone: 0177-2624505